

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7907/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in CRLA No.25169/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. JEEVAGAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PRASAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Till further orders, the operation of the impugned order
dated 21.11.2012 passed by the High Court in W.P.No.25169 of 2010
shall remain stayed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|