

Listed on 26.8.2013
Court No. 10
Item No. 66

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15254 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. Jeevagan ...Petitioner
Versus
K. Prasad and Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the operation of the impugned order dated 21.11.2012 passed by the High Court in W.P.No.25169 of 2010 shall remain stayed."

Pursuant to order quoted above show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents. A.D. Card duly signed have been received from both the Respondents, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Honble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vikash Singh, Advocate.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA